

November 16, 2020

To,
**Department of Corporate Service
BSE Limited,**

Registered Office : Floor 25, P. J. Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai 400001. MAHARASHTRA.
T: 2272 1233 / 1234 | F : 2272 3121 / 3719 | www.bseindia.com

Subject : Compliance under Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements [LODR]) Regulations, 2015.

Reference : Centenial Surgical Suture Ltd. | Scrip Code: 531380

Dear Sir,

In Compliances with Regulation 47 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith copies of the Newspaper Advertisement of the Standalone Un-Audited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2020 published in all the editions of The Free Press Journal and in Mumbai Edition of Navshakti (Regional Newspaper).

You are requested to kindly take the same on your record.

Sincerely,

For **CENTENIAL SURGICAL SUTURE LTD.**



Mahima BATHWAL
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Enclosures : as mentioned above.

- Registered Office**
F-29, MIDC, Murbad, Thane 421401. MAHARASHTRA.
☎ 912524222905 Fax 912524222905
- Manufacturing Facility**
B-17 / F-29 / F-22 MIDC, Murbad, Thane 421401. MAHARASHTRA.
☎ 2524223200 Fax 912524 222872
- Sales Office - Mumbai**
1st Floor, Palai Complex CHS Ltd., Bhandarkar Road, Matunga (East), Mumbai 400019. MAHARASHTRA.
☎ 912224102876 Fax 912224161261
- Sales Office - Bengaluru**
No.12/42, Udhani Layout, Off. Cambridge Road, Halasur, Bengaluru 560008. KARNATAKA.
☎ 9180 25577791 Fax 9180 25577792
- Sales Office - Kolkata**
Flat No. N-1, Ground Floor, 385, Purbachal, Kalitala Road, P.S Kasba, Kolkata 700078. WEST BENGAL.
☎ 91 3324844875 Fax 91 3324844875

DILIGENT MEDIA CORPORATION LIMITED
CIN : L22120MH2005PLC151377 Website: www.dnaindia.com
Regd. Office : 'A' Wing, Marathon Futrex, 18th Floor, N.M. Joshi Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai 400013 (Rs. In Lakhs)

Extract of statement of Financial Results For the Quarter & Half Year Ended 30th September, 2020

Particulars	Quarter ended on		Half Year ended on		Year ended on
	30-09-2020	30-06-2020	30-09-2019	30-09-2020	
Continuing Operations					
1) Total Income from Operations	60	27	38	88	84
2) Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax)	42	5	8	47	23
3) Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	4	5	8	47	23
4) Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]*	(1,515)	(1,451)	(1,798)	(2,967)	(3,035)
5) Equity Share Capital	1,177	1,177	1,177	1,177	1,177
6) Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserves)					(5,450)
7) Earnings Per Share (Face Value of Rs. 1/- each) (not annualised)	0.04	0.00	0.01	0.04	0.02
Basic and diluted (for Continuing Business (Rs.))	(1.33)	(1.25)	(1.55)	(2.58)	(2.61)
Basic and diluted (for Discontinued Business (Rs.))	(1.29)	(1.25)	(1.54)	(2.54)	(2.59)
Basic and diluted (for Continuing & Discontinued Business (Rs.))	(1.567)	(1.466)	(1.821)	(3.033)	(3.073)
* It includes losses from discontinued operation					(6.499)

Notes: 1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited financial results filed by the company with the Stock Exchanges under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited financial results is available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and also on the Company's website www.dnaindia.com. 2) This financial statement has been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS), the provisions of the Company's Act, 2013 (the Act), as applicable and guidelines issued by the Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI).

For Diligent Media Corporation Limited,
Ronak Jatwala
Director

Mumbai, 12th November, 2020

BHARAT AGRI FERT & REALTY LTD
Regd Office : Hubtown Solaris, 301, N.S.Phadke Marg, Anheri-East, Mumbai - 400069 • CIN- L24100MH1985PLC036547

EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER, 2020 (Rs in lakhs)

Particulars	Standalone Results					
	Quarter ended		Half Year ended		Year ended	
	30/09/2020	30/06/2020	30/09/2019	30/09/2020	30/09/2019	31/03/2020
Total Income from Operations (net)	728.08	1098.06	482.33	1826.14	1387.15	2373.86
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items)	78.99	(106.28)	(258.89)	(27.27)	(258.05)	(696.42)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax and after Exceptional items)	78.99	(106.28)	(258.89)	(27.27)	(258.05)	(696.42)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	80.04	(111.18)	(258.39)	(31.12)	(257.24)	(696.05)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income after tax)	80.04	(111.18)	(258.39)	(31.12)	(257.24)	(696.05)
Equity Share Capital	528.55	528.55	528.55	528.55	528.55	528.55
Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)						
a) Basic	1.51	(2.10)	(4.89)	(0.59)	(4.87)	(13.17)
b) Diluted	1.51	(2.10)	(4.89)	(0.59)	(4.87)	(13.17)

Particulars	Consolidated Results					
	Quarter ended		Half Year ended		Year ended	
	30/09/2020	30/06/2020	30/09/2019	30/09/2020	30/09/2019	31/03/2020
Total Income from Operations (net)	728.08	1098.06	482.33	1826.14	1387.15	2373.86
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items)	81.55	(106.28)	(214.23)	(24.71)	(213.39)	(651.76)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax and after Exceptional items)	81.55	(106.28)	(214.23)	(24.71)	(213.39)	(651.76)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	82.60	(111.18)	(213.74)	(28.55)	(212.59)	(651.39)
Profit / (Loss) after tax and share of profit/loss of associate concerns	(5.01)	0.42	5.23	(4.59)	0.00	2.03
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income after tax)	77.59	(110.76)	(208.51)	(33.15)	(212.59)	(643.89)
Equity Share Capital	528.55	528.55	528.55	528.55	528.55	528.55
Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)						
a) Basic	1.47	(2.10)	(3.94)	(0.63)	(4.02)	(12.32)
b) Diluted	1.47	(2.10)	(3.94)	(0.63)	(4.02)	(12.32)

Notes: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com).

1. The above unaudited results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2020 have been reviewed by the Audit committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on November 12, 2020.

2. The Company has 3 reportable segments i.e. Fertilizer, Realty and Resort

a. Company has sold 22000 MT SSP during April-Sept 2020 and expecting better off-take during coming Rabi season.

b. Company is planning to start construction of phase 2 residential complex soon as all the sanctions and approved plans are ready with the company.

c. Company has re-started ANCHAVIYO Resort from 09 November 2020 with additional facility of "Destination Wedding" which will accommodate 100 persons to cater requirement of Mumbai and Gujarat residents.

3. Due to the outbreak of Pandemic "Novel Coronavirus" ("COVID - 2019") and following the nationwide lockdown by the Government of India, the Company's operations have also been scaled down. The Company has gradually resumed its operations from May, 2020. The management has considered the possible effects, that may inter alia, impact the carrying amounts of inventories, trade receivables, and deferred tax assets. The impact of the global health pandemic may be different from that estimated, as at the date of approval of these financial statements. Considering the continuing uncertainties, the management will continue to closely monitor any material changes to future economic conditions and take necessary measures to address the situation.

4. The figures for the previous periods have been re-grouped/re-arranged wherever considered necessary.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors,
YOGENDRA D. PATEL CHAIRMAN & MG.DIRECTOR

Date : 12/11/2020

CHROMATIC INDIA LIMITED
CIN : L9999MH1987PLC044447
Regd. Off. : 207, Vardhaman Complex Premises 99-99 Soc. Ltd., L.B.S. Marg, Vikhroli (W), Mumbai-400 083.
Phone No.022 22875661, FAX - 022 22855392, Email:chromatic@mnl.net.in, Website : www.chromatic.in

Extract of the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and six months ended 30th September, 2020
[See Regulation 47(1)(b) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015] (Rs. In Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone			
		Quarter ended 30.09.2020	Quarter ended 30.06.2020	Quarter ended 30.09.2019	Year ended 31.03.2020
1	Total income from operations	55.35	41.84	620.67	1029.43
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(26870.94)	(66.49)	(69.54)	(69.96)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(26870.94)	(66.49)	(69.54)	(69.96)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(26870.94)	(66.49)	(69.54)	(256.77)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period* [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(26870.94)	(66.37)	(282.76)	1689.68
6	Equity Share Capital	7104.61	7104.61	7104.61	7104.61
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	(7121.23)	273907.74	26265.79	27282.01
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -				
	1. Basic :	(3.7822)	(0.0094)	(0.0098)	(0.0400)
	2. Diluted:	(3.7822)	(0.0094)	(0.0098)	(0.0400)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Consolidated			
		Quarter ended 30.09.2020	Quarter ended 30.06.2020	Quarter ended 30.09.2019	Year ended 31.03.2020
1	Total income from operations	26577.41	41.84	186.58	1029.43
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(348.89)	(66.49)	(69.54)	(70.97)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(348.89)	(66.49)	(69.54)	(70.97)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(348.89)	(66.49)	(69.54)	(70.97)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period* [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(348.89)	(66.49)	(282.76)	(257.79)
6	Equity Share Capital	7104.61	7104.61	7104.61	7104.61
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	20460.95	28473.08	27277.25	28357.26
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -				
	1. Basic :	(0.0491)	(0.0094)	(0.0098)	(0.0363)
	2. Diluted:	(0.0491)	(0.0094)	(0.0098)	(0.0363)

Notes:

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on website of Company at http://www.chromatic.in/ as well as on the website of National Stock Exchange of India Limited at http://www.nseindia.com/ & BSE Limited at http://www.bseindia.com.

2. The above results were reviewed by the Audit committee & subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 12.11.2020

3. The Company has adopted Indian Accounting Standard (Ind AS), prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules issued thereunder, with effect from April 01, 2017.

4. The classification / disclosure of items in the Financial Results are in accordance with the Schedule III of the Companies Act, 2013 as applicable.

5. Ind AS 108 relating to segment-wise reporting is not applicable as the company operates in only one primary segment namely chemicals & dyes.

6. Provision for Gratuity payable to employees has been covered by the Group Gratuity Policy taken by the company with LIC of India and premium of the policy is accounted for as per advice of LIC of India at the year end. No provision has been made for leave encashment as required by AS-15 (Revised 2005) Employee Benefits notified by Companies (Accounting Standard) Rules 2006 and the same shall be accounted for as and when paid.

7. The Company has written off its subsidiary, Chromatic International FZE, as the subsidiary faced huge losses because of the pandemic COVID 19 and the Loans & Advances given to Chromatic International FZE, is non-recoverable as the FZE business in UAE is totally shut and it is not possible to recommence due to this pandemic situation COVID 19. Therefore the Board of Directors in this meeting held today, i.e., on November 12, 2020, has decided to write off the subsidiary, Chromatic International FZE from the books of accounts of the Company. Hence, the Company shall not consolidate its accounts with the said subsidiary from henceforth and shall be only preparing its accounts on a standalone basis with standalone Audit / Limited Review Reports from the December 2020 quarter onwards.

8. The Company has made advances for Capital work in progress; the Company has paid advances to various fabricators for setting up of power plant. The Company had made various communications with these parties to settle the accounts and tried to recover the same but there was no response from their end. As per the management these parties are untraceable and the respective amount is lying still in the Balance sheet for more than 6 to 7 years and therefore same it is proposed to write off such amounts as the same is non-recoverable.

9. EPS has been calculated in accordance with Ind AS 33.

Previous period figures have been regrouped and/or re-arranged, wherever necessary to make presentable as per Ind AS.

By Order of the Board of Directors,
For Chromatic India Limited
Sd/-
Vinod Kumar Kaushik
(DIN -02586479)
Whole Time Director

Date: 12.11.2020
Place: Mumbai

CENTENIAL SURGICAL SUTURE LIMITED
Registered Office: F-29, MIDC, Murbad, Thane 421401, MAHARASHTRA.
Telephone: 02524-222905 ; CIN: L9999MH1995PLC089759
Email ID: shareinvestor@centennialindia.com ; Website: www.centennialindia.com

Statement of Standalone Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2020 (Rs. In Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Year ended
		30-09-2020	30-09-2019	31-03-2020	
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	813.86	1415.55	5570.69	
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	52.74	74.18	215.50	
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	52.74	74.18	215.50	
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	39.03	57.91	129.59	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	39.03	57.91	129.59	
6	Equity Share Capital	364.83	364.83	364.83	
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of the Previous Year)	-	-	2318.49	
8	Earnings Per Share (EPS) (before Extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/- each)				
	(a) Basic	1.07	1.59	3.55	
	(b) Diluted	1.07	1.59	3.55	
9	Earnings Per Share (EPS) (after Extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/- each)				
	(a) Basic	1.07	1.59	3.55	
	(b) Diluted	1.07	1.59	3.55	

Notes:

1) The above Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and have been approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 12, 2020.

2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2020 under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The detailed results are available on Company website www.centennialindia.com and BSE Ltd. website: www.bseindia.com.

for CENTENIAL SURGICAL SUTURE LTD. Sd/-
Vijay MAJREKAR
Managing Director - DIN : 00804808

Place : Mumbai, Maharashtra
Date : November 12, 2020

SPENTA INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
CIN No: L28129MH1986PLC040482
Regd Office: Plot # 13-16, Dewan Industrial estate Village Navali, Palghar (West), Thane - 401404
TEL NO: (022) 254932, Fax no: 21-2525-254932 Email ID: contact@spentasocks.com Website: www.spentasocks.com

Extract of the Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter ended September 30, 2020 (Rs. In Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
		30.09.2020	30.09.2019	30.09.2019	31.03.2020
1	Total Income from Operations	450.71	485.61	1090.45	3612.11
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-88.96	-190.23	73.93	163.78
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-88.96	-190.23	73.93	163.78
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-62.43	-188.16	63.65	119.16
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	-63.31	-189.92	62.67	114.58
6	Equity Share Capital	276.43	276.43	276.43	276.43
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	0	0	0	2616.06
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -				
	(a) Basic	-2.26	-6.81	2.30	4.31
	(b) Diluted	-2.26	-6.81	2.30	4.31

Notes:

1. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meeting held on 12th November, 2020. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a Limited Review Report of the Results for these financials.

2. The Quarterly and Half-yearly Financial Results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended by the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) (Amendment) Rules 2016.

3. Company's Business activity falls within a Single primary business segment i.e., Manufacturing of Socks, hence no separate segment information is disclosed.

4. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2020 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI Listing Regulations. The full format of the said financial results is available on the Company's website viz. www.spentasocks.com and on the stock exchange website - BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com).

For Spenta International Limited Sd/-
Danny F. Hansotia
Managing Director
DIN : 00203497

Date: 12th November, 2020
Place: Palghar

PUBLIC NOTICE

Scheme of Amalgamation Between

HDFC ERGO HEALTH INSURANCE LIMITED
[FORMERLY APOLLO MUNICH HEALTH INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED]

... TRANSFEROR COMPANY

AND

HDFC ERGO GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED
... TRANSFEREE COMPANY

NOTICE PURSUANT TO ORDER OF NCLT AND REGULATION 9(4) OF THE INSURANCE REGULATORY AND DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY OF INDIA (SCHEME OF AMALGAMATION AND TRANSFER OF GENERAL INSURANCE BUSINESS) REGULATIONS, 2011

Further to the Public Notice issued on February 10, 2020 and September 9/12, 2020 it is hereby informed to all concerned that:

- The National Company Law Tribunal, Mumbai Bench (NCLT) vide order dated September 29, 2020 approved the Scheme of Amalgamation ("Scheme") for merger of HDFC ERGO Health Insurance Limited ("Transferor Company") with HDFC ERGO General Insurance Company Limited ("Transferee Company").
- The Insurance Regulatory and Development Authority of India vide letter dated November 11, 2020 gave its final approval to the Scheme for merger of Transferor Company with the Transferee Company.
- The Appointed Date is March 1, 2020 and the Effective Date is November 13, 2020.
- As on the Effective Date but with effect from the Appointed Date i.e. March 1, 2020, the entire undertaking of the Transferor Company including but not limited to all assets, properties, liabilities, insurance policies, contracts, employees, legal and other proceedings has been transferred to and vested in the Transferee Company on a going concern basis.
- With effect from the Effective Date, the Transferor Company would be dissolved without winding-up.

Dated this 13th day of November, 2020.

[Dayananda V. Shetty]
Company Secretary & Chief Compliance Officer
FCS No. 4638

HDFC ERGO GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED Regd. Office: HDFC House, 1st Floor, 165-166, Backbay Reclamation, H. T. Parekh Marg, Churchgate, Mumbai - 400 020 Tel No: +9122 66383600 e-mail: care@hdfcergo.com Website: www.hdfcergo.com
CIN: U66030MH2007PLC177117 IRDAI Reg. No. 146

KESAR ENTERPRISES LTD.
Regd. Office: Oriental House, 7, Jamshejdi Tata Road, Churchgate, Mumbai 400 020. India.
Website: http://www.kesarindia.com
Phone: (+91-22) 22042396 / 22851737 • Fax: (+91-22) 22876162
CIN: L24116MH1933PLC001996

Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Six Months Ended 30th September, 2020 (Rs. In Lakhs)

Sr No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended	Six Months Ended	Quarter Ended
		30/09/2020	30/09/2020	30/09/2019
1	Total Income from Operations	5,354.41	18,124.59	5,042.55
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax	(1,692.35)	(1,779.89)	(3,105.74)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	(1,692.35)	(1,779.89)	(3,105.74)
4	Other Comprehensive Income for the period	(8.15)	86.65	(212.11)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(1,700.50)	(1,693.24)	(3,317.85)
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- Per Share)	1,007.97	1,007.97	1,007.97
7	Earning Per Share (Face value of Rs. 10/- each) (Not Annualised)			
	(a) Basic	(in Rs.) (16.79)	(17.66)	(30.81)
	(b) Diluted	(in Rs.) (16.79)	(17.66)	(30.81)

Notes:

1) The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and were taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 13th November 2020 and reviewed by Statutory Auditor.

2) The above is an extract of the Financial Results for the quarter and six months ended 30th September, 2020 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The detailed results are available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.kesarindia.com

For KESAR ENTERPRISES LTD Sd/-
H R KILACHAND
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN : 00294835

Place : Mumbai
Date : 13th November, 2020

INDO BORAX & CHEMICALS LTD.
302, Link Rose, Boring Road, Santacruz (West), Mumbai-400 054
Tel - 022-2648 9142, Fax-022-2648 9143
Email : complianceofficer@indoborax.com, Website : www.indoborax.com
CIN - L24100MH1980PLC023177

Extract of Standalone & Consolidated Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter and half year ended September, 30, 2020 (Rs. In Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars
---------	-------------

SUDITI INDUSTRIES LIMITED

CIN: L19101MH1991PLC063245
 Regd.Off : A-2, SHAH & NAHAR INDL.ESTATE, UNIT NO.23/26, LOWER PAREL, MUMBAI-400013.
 Tel: 67368600/10 | E-mail: cs@suditi.in | Website: www.suditi.in

EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED & STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE SECOND QUARTER (3 MONTHS) / HALF YEARLY PERIOD ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2020

Sr. No.	Particulars	(Rs. in Lakhs except earning per share)					
		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year ended	
		30.09.2020 (Unaudited)	30.06.2020 (Unaudited)	30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	30.09.2020 (Unaudited)	30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	31.03.2020 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations (net)	1,102.00	294.07	2,604.94	1,396.07	5,585.28	9,552.11
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(378.49)	(365.01)	(12.55)	(743.50)	25.05	(147.16)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period Before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(378.49)	(365.01)	(12.55)	(743.50)	25.05	(147.16)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(375.64)	(372.94)	13.79	(748.58)	11.17	(165.52)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive income (after tax)]	(485.27)	(394.74)	1.48	(880.01)	5.19	(224.92)
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs.10/- per share)	1,755.41	1,755.41	1,755.41	1,755.41	1,755.41	1,755.41
7	Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	2,068.02
8	Earnings per share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations):						
a)	Basic	(2.76)	(2.25)	0.01	(5.01)	0.03	(1.28)
b)	Diluted	(2.76)	(2.25)	0.01	(5.01)	0.03	(1.28)

Sr. No.	Particulars	(Rs. in Lakhs except earning per share)					
		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year ended	
		30.09.2020 (Unaudited)	30.06.2020 (Unaudited)	30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	30.09.2020 (Unaudited)	30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	31.03.2020 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations (net)	1,102.00	294.07	2,669.10	1,396.07	5,648.30	9,628.66
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(368.38)	(361.59)	12.56	(729.97)	88.34	20.22
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period Before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(368.38)	(361.59)	12.56	(729.97)	88.34	20.22
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(365.61)	(370.34)	38.90	(735.95)	74.46	1.86
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive income (after tax)]	(365.61)	(370.34)	39.04	(735.95)	78.32	15.60
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs.10/- per share)	1,755.41	1,755.41	1,755.41	1,755.41	1,755.41	1,755.41
7	Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	2,436.91
8	Earnings per share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations):						
a)	Basic	(2.08)	(2.11)	0.22	(4.19)	0.45	0.09
b)	Diluted	(2.08)	(2.11)	0.22	(4.19)	0.45	0.09

- Notes:**
- The above Un-Audited quarterly/year to date Financial Results for the period ended 30.09.2020 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 13th November, 2020. Further the statutory auditors have performed the "Limited Review" of the above Un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter/half year ended 30th September 2020 and their opinion is not modified.
 - The Company has prepared the Consolidated & Standalone Financial Results in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and accordingly the Revenue from Contracts with Customers are arrived as per Ind AS 115.
 - The Company has adopted Equity Method of Accounting while Consolidating the Financial Results of its Joint Venture Company M/s. SAA & Suditi Retail Pvt. Ltd. as per Ind AS - 28 "Investments in Associates and Joint Ventures". In terms of the Joint Venture agreement executed by the Company with Project Anushka Sharma Lifestyles Pvt. Ltd., the Company has recognized the loss fully in the financial results of Suditi Industries Ltd in the Consolidated Financial Statements.
 - In accordance with Ind AS 108 "Operating Segments", the Company has only one reportable Primary Business segment viz. Hosiery Fabrics and Garments. The Geographical segment reported earlier under Export as well as Domestic are now not reported as the exports are insignificant. Further, the Company does not have separate identifiable bifurcation of Assets as the entire operations are undertaken for Hosiery Fabric/Garments only.
 - The subsidiary company, M/s. Suditi Sports Apparel Limited, is yet to commence the business activities. However the company has started the necessary process to start the operations and the company will be starting the garment manufacturing and selling activities under the various license agreements executed by the company with renowned sports clubs and entities. The delay in commencing the activities is mainly due to the impact of the COVID 19 pandemic. The results are prepared on going concern basis.
 - The other subsidiary M/s. Suditi Design Studio Limited even though has commenced the business in full swing from 2015-16. In view of the prevailing pandemic situation the operations during the year continues to be adversely affected. Considering the economic situation prevailing in the country and the slump prevailing in the retail sector, the present loss incurred by the company is not taken as a yardstick to measure the financial strength of the company by the management. Accordingly the results are prepared on going concern basis.
 - The joint venture company M/s. SAA & Suditi Retail Pvt. Ltd. has prepared the financial results on a going concern basis as the company has a strong vibrant band supported by the company promoted by the celebrity Ms. Anushka Sharma and her family and also M/s. Suditi Industries Limited an established quality fabric and garment manufacturer. Hence the present conditions are not considered by the management as a yardstick to measure the financial strength of the company and results are prepared on going concern basis.
 - The board has adopted the Directors Report to the shareholders for the financial year 2019-20 as well as the notice calling the 29th Annual General Meeting to be held on 30th December 2020 through VC/OAVM.
 - The Group's operations and consolidated financial results for the half year ended September 30, 2020 have been adversely impacted by the outbreak of COVID-19 pandemic and the consequent lockdown announced by the Government, due to which the operations were suspended for a large part of the quarter ended June 30, 2020 and resumed only gradually with prescribed regulations and precautions. The consolidated financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2020 and half year ended September 30, 2020 are therefore not comparable with those of previous periods. Towards the end of quarter ended June 30, 2020, many of these restrictions were gradually relaxed by the Government and production activity gradually resumed during the second quarter with prescribed regulations and precautions. The Group has considered the possible effects that may result from the pandemic relating to COVID-19 on the carrying amounts of receivables, unbilled revenues etc. In developing the assumptions relating to the possible future uncertainties in the global economic conditions because of this pandemic, the Group, as at the date of approval of these consolidated financial results has used internal and external sources of information including credit reports and related information, economic forecasts and consensus estimates from market sources on the expected future demand of its products. The Group has performed analysis on the assumptions used and based on current estimates expects the carrying amount of these assets will be recovered. However, given the effect of the pandemic on the overall economic activities globally and in particular the region where the Group operates and in particular on the domestic textile industry, the impact assessment of COVID-19 on the abovementioned consolidated financial results is subject to significant estimation, uncertainties given its nature and duration and, accordingly, the actual impact in future may be different from those estimated as at the date of approval of these consolidated financial results. The Group will continue to monitor any material changes to future economic conditions and consequential impact on its consolidated financial results.
 - The Code on Social Security 2020 (Code), which received the Presidential Assent on 28th September 2020, subsumes nine laws relating to social security, retirement and employee benefits, including the Employees Provident Fund and Miscellaneous Provisions Act, 1952 and the Payment of Gratuity Act, 1972. The effective date of the Code is yet to be notified and related rules are yet to be framed. The impact of the changes, if any, will be assessed and recognized post notification of the relevant provision.
 - This Statement is as per Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as modified by Circular CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dt.05/07/2016.
 - The figures are re-grouped / re-arranged and re-classified wherever necessary. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results filed with BSE Limited under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The Full format of the Results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com) and the Company's website (www.suditi.in).

By order of Board of Directors
For SUDITI INDUSTRIES LIMITED
 Sd/-
PAWAN AGARWAL
 CHAIRMAN
 DIN: 00808731

Place: Mumbai
 Date: 13.11.2020

ANNEXURE XI
DUKE OFFSHORE LIMITED
 403 URVASHI, OFF SAYANI ROAD, PRABHADEVI, MUMBAI - 400 025.
UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2020

Sr. No.	Particulars	(Rs. In Lakh)					
		UNAUDITED			AUDITED		
		30TH SEPT, 2020	30TH JUNE, 2020	30TH SEPT, 2019	30TH SEPT, 2020	30TH SEPT, 2019	31ST MARCH, 2020
INCOME							
1	Total income from Operation (Net)	46.72	49.01	33.36	95.73	193.17	442.90
2	Net Profit/Loss from ordinary activities before tax	(55.56)	(53.59)	(113.15)	(109.15)	(102.94)	(398.21)
3	Net Profit/Loss for the period after tax (After extraordinary items)	(55.56)	(53.59)	(113.15)	(109.15)	(102.94)	(268.66)
4	Equity Share Capital	985.72	985.72	985.72	985.72	985.72	985.72
5	Earning Per Share (Face value Rs. 10/- each)						
	Basic	(0.56)	(0.54)	(1.16)	(1.11)	(1.04)	(2.73)
	Diluted	(0.56)	(0.54)	(1.16)	(1.11)	(1.04)	(2.73)

NOTE:

- The above Un-audited Financial Results have been reviewed and approved by the Board of Directors of the company in their meeting held on Friday 13th November, 2020. The above results for the quarter and half year ended on 30th September, 2020 have been reviewed by Statutory Auditors of the Company in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015.
- The statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rule, 2015 (IndAS) prescribed under section 133 under companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
- The Format for Audited/Unaudited financial results as prescribed in SEBI's Circular CIR/CFD/CMD/15/2015 dated November 20, 2015 has been modified to comply with the requirements of SEBI's Circular dated July 5, 2016 IndAs and schedule III (Division II) to the Companies Act, 2013, applicable to the companies that are required to comply with IndAS.
- In view of the nationwide lockdown announced by the Government of India to control the spread of COVID-19, the Company's business operations were disrupted. The Company has resumed operations in a phased manner as per government directives.
- Disclosure-wise information is not applicable as the company operates only in one segment and company's main object is offshore business.

DATE : 13.11.2020
PLACE : MUMBAI
 CIN : L45200MH1989PLC050688

FOR Duke Offshore limited
Sd/- Avik George Duke
 Managing Director (DIN: 02613056)

CENTENIAL SURGICAL SUTURE LIMITED
 Registered Office: F-29, MIDC, Murbad, Thane 421401, MAHARASHTRA.
 Telephone: 02524-222905 :: CIN: L99999MH1995PLC089759
 Email ID: shareinvestor@centennialindia.com :: Website: www.centennialindia.com

Statement of Standalone Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2020 (Rs. In Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Year ended		
		30-09-2020		30-09-2019	31-03-2020		
		Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Audited	
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	813.66	1415.55	5570.69			
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	52.74	74.18	215.50			
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (After Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	52.74	74.18	215.50			
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (After Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	39.03	57.91	129.59			
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising profit / Loss for the period after tax and other comprehensive income after tax)	39.03	57.91	129.59			
6	Equity Share Capital	364.83	364.83	364.83			
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of the Previous Year)	-	-	2318.49			
8	Earnings Per Share (EPS) (before Extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/- each)						
	(a) Basic	1.07	1.59	3.55			
	(b) Diluted	1.07	1.59	3.55			
9	Earnings Per Share (EPS) (after Extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/- each)						
	(a) Basic	1.07	1.59	3.55			
	(b) Diluted	1.07	1.59	3.55			

Notes:

- The above Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and have been approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 12, 2020.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2020 under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The detailed results are available on Company website www.centennialindia.com and BSE Ltd. website: www.bseindia.com.

Vijay MAJREKAR
 Sd/-
 Managing Director - DIN : 00804608

Place : Mumbai, Maharashtra
 Date : November 12, 2020

PATEL ENGINEERING LTD.

CIN: L99999MH1949PLC007039
 Regd. Office : Patel Estate Road, Jogeshwari (W), Mumbai - 400102 | Tel No. +91 22 26767500, 26782916
 Fax +91 22 26782455, 26781505 | Email: investors@pateleng.com | Website: www.pateleng.com

EXTRACTS OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON SEPTEMBER 30, 2020 (Rs. in Crores except EPS)

Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
	QUARTER ENDED		HALF YEAR ENDED		YEAR ENDED		QUARTER ENDED		HALF YEAR ENDED		YEAR ENDED	
	30.09.2020 (Unaudited)	30.06.2020 (Unaudited)	30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	30.09.2020 (Unaudited)	30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	31.03.2020 (Audited)	30.09.2020 (Unaudited)	30.06.2020 (Unaudited)	30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	30.09.2020 (Unaudited)	30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	31.03.2020 (Audited)
Total Income from Operation (Net)	396.30	226.12	595.49	622.42	1,193.78	2,333.06	441.12	276.04	659.75	717.16	1,320.88	2,617.21
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(50.03)	(37.27)	37.00	66.85	100.17	61.19	17.78	24.86	36.58	(93.33)	91.01	58.60
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(50.03)	(37.27)	37.00	(87.29)	100.17	61.19	(59.91)	(33.43)	36.58	(93.33)	91.01	54.71
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(51.20)	(36.09)	21.38	(87.29)	79.92	37.16	(59.91)	(33.43)	29.39	(113.45)	71.58	31.29
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(51.55)	(36.23)	21.09	(87.28)	79.19	36.34	(63.01)	(43.84)	30.30	(106.84)	72.05	(2.76)
Equity Share Capital	43.00	41.74	16.42	43.00	16.42	40.82	43.00	41.74	16.42	43.00	16.42	40.82
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet	-	-	-	-	-	2,529.27	-	-	-	-	-	2,539.27
Earnings per share (of Re. 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)												
Basic:	(1.13)	(0.87)	1.30	(1.93)	4.87	1.30	(1.71)	(1.01)	1.79	(2.72)	4.36	0.39
Diluted:	(1.13)	(0.87)	0.45	(1.93)	1.48	0.89	(1.71)	(1.01)	0.58	(2.72)	1.35	0.39
Net Worth	-	-	2,500.79	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Debt Equity Ratio	-	-	0.81	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Debture Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Debt Service Coverage Ratio	-	-	0.54	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Interest Service Coverage Ratio	-	-	0.52	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-

- Notes:**
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 & 52 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of Stock Exchange www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the website of the Company www.pateleng.com.
 - For the items referred in sub-clauses (a), (b), (d) and (e) of the Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange(s) - www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the website of the Company www.pateleng.com.
 - The financial results of the company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards prescribed under section 133 of the companies Act, 2013 read the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules as amended from time to time.
 - Consequent to nationwide lockdown declared by the Government to contain spread of COVID-19, normal business operations of the Company and financial results have been adversely affected. The company has gradually resumed operation with limited availability of work force and other resources. Though there is a gradual momentum in the progress and availability of resources, but still not reached the normal level. The results for the quarter and the half-year ended period are therefore not comparable with those for the corresponding periods of the previous year. The company has assessed the impact of pandemic on its financials based on the external and internal informations available upto the date of approval of the financial result and expects to recover the carrying value of its assets. The Company has taken necessary measures to control the costs and also to maintain the liquidity to ensure progress in the projects. The Company will continue to monitor situation to identify significant uncertainties in future periods, if any, and will continue to take necessary steps to improve its efficiencies in execution and the financial outcome.
 - The above financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved and taken on record by the Board at their respective meetings held on November 13, 2020. The statutory auditors have performed a limited review of the results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2020.
 - The previous year figures have been regrouped / rearranged wherever necessary for the purpose of comparison.

for Patel Engineering Ltd.
 Sd/-
Kavita Shirvaikar
 Whole Time Director & CFO
 DIN: 07737376

Mumbai
 November 13, 2020

FRANKLIN TEMPLETON

Franklin Templeton Mutual Fund
 Indiabulls Finance Center, Tower 2, 12th and 13th Floor, Senapati Bapat Marg, Elphinstone Road (West), Mumbai 400013

Dividend in the Schemes of Franklin Templeton Mutual Fund

The Trustees of Franklin Templeton Mutual Fund have decided to distribute the following Schemes/Plans/Options:

Name of the Schemes / Plans	Face Value per Unit (₹)	Amount of Dividend per Unit* (₹)	NAV per Unit as on November 12, 2020 (₹)
Franklin India Fixed Maturity Plans - Series 2 - Plan A (1224 days) (FIFMP-2-A)			
FIFMP-2-A - Dividend	10.00	0.74	10.8749
FIFMP-2-A - Dividend- Direct			10.9014
FIFMP-2-A - Quarterly Dividend	10.00	0.17	10.2956
FIFMP-2-A - Quarterly Dividend- Direct			10.3203
Franklin India Fixed Maturity Plans - Series 4 - Plan C (1098 days) (FIFMP-4-C)			
FIFMP-4-C - Quarterly Dividend	10.00	0.19	10.5437
FIFMP-4-C - Quarterly Dividend- Direct			10.5516
Franklin India Fixed Maturity Plans - Series 5 - Plan B (1244 Days) (FIFMP-5-B)			
FIFMP-5-B - Dividend	10.00	0.84	11.4045
FIFMP-5-B - Quarterly Dividend		0.19	10.7432
Franklin India Fixed Maturity Plans - Series 5 - Plan F (1203 days) (FIFMP-5-F)			
FIFMP-5-F - Quarterly Dividend	10.00	0.19	10.7003
FIFMP-5-F - Quarterly Dividend- Direct			10.7402

The Record Date for the same will be November 20, 2020 (Friday). If in case the Record Date falls on a non-Business Day, the immediately following Business Day shall be the Record Date. All the Unitholders / Beneficial Owners of the dividend plan / option of the scheme whose names appear in the records of Registrar / Depositories as on the Record Date shall be entitled to receive dividend. The investors in the dividend re-investment plan/option will be allotted units for the dividend amount at the NAV of next Business Day after the Record Date.

Please note that the dividend payout shall be subject to the availability of distributable surplus and if the available distributable surplus as on the record date is lower than the aforementioned dividend rate, then the available distributable surplus shall be paid out. The payout shall be subject to tax deducted at source i.e. TDS, as applicable.

Pursuant to payment of dividend, the NAV of the scheme would fall to the extent of payout and statutory levy (as applicable)

For Franklin Templeton Asset Management (